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Electronics Maintenance Facility 
12635 NE Marx Street 
Portland, OR 97230 
FAX: 503-255-4946 

 

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

Employee Title Phone Number Email Location 
Mike Strobel Director 503/414-3055 michael.strobel@por.usda.gov Portland 
Jo Huelshoff Secretary 503/414-3031 jo.huelshoff@por.usda.gov  Portland 
Jan Curtis Meteorologist, App. Climate 503/414-3017 jan.curtis@por.usda.gov Portland 
Jim Marron Res. Conservationist, Climate 503/414-3047 jim.marron@.por.usda.gov Portland 
Vacant GIS Specialist   Portland 

 

WATER AND CLIMATE SERVICES 

Employee Title Phone Number Email Location 
Tom Perkins Team Leader, Hydrologist 503/414-3059 tom.perkins@por.usda.gov Portland 
Dave Garen Hydrologist, Modeling 503/414-3021 david.garen@por.usda.gov Portland 
Gus Goodbody Hydrologist, Forecast 503/414-3033 angus.goodbody@por.usda.gov Portland 
Jolyne Lea Hydrologist, Forecast 503/414-3040 jolyne.lea@por.usda.gov  Portland 
Cara S. McCarthy Hydrologist, Forecast, Senior 503/414-3088 cara.s.mccarthy@por.usda.gov  Portland 
Rashawn Tama Hydrologist, Forecast 503/414-3010 rashawn.tama@por.usda.gov Portland 

 

WATER AND CLIMATE MONITORING 

Employee Title Phone Number Email Location 
Tony Tolsdorf Team Leader (acting), Hydrologist 503/414-3006 tony.tolsdorf@por.usda.gov Portland 
Steve Dunn Electronics Technician 503/255-4937 steve.dunn@por.usda.gov  Portland 
Denice Schilling Statistical Assistant 406/727-7580 x133 denice.schilling@mt.usda.gov  Montana 
John Weeks Ldr, Electronic Maintenance Fac. 503/255-4942 john.weeks@por.usda.gov Portland 
Vacant Electronics Technician   Portland 
Vacant Statistical Assistant   Portland 
Vacant Hydrologist   Portland 

 

INFORMATION SYSTEMS TEAM 

Employee Title Phone Number Email Location 
Laurel Grimsted Team Leader, IT Specialist 503/414-3053 laurel.grimsted@por.usda.gov  Portland 
Maggie Dunklee Database Manager 503/414-3049 maggie.dunklee@por.usda.gov Portland 
Del Gist Database Manager 503/414-3007 del.gist@por.usda.gov   Portland 
Rose Loehr Operations Specialist 503/414-3042 rose.loehr@por.usda.gov  Portland 
Vacant User Representative   Portland 
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